Office of ADG (ME) Email: <u>adgme@nic.in</u>



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH SERVICES NIRMAN BHAWAN, NEW DELHI-110108

Ref. U-12021/02/2019/47-MEC

Dated: 08-05-2019

## **NOTICE**

## Kind Attention to all candidates & DMEs of all States and UTs:

It is for the information of all candidates appearing for Mop Up Round and Stray Vacancy Round of NEET PG Counselling 2019 that as per the directions of MoHFW the minimum qualifying percentile has been lowered by 06 percentile. The minimum qualifying percentile for NEET PG 2019 is as shown in the letter attached below.

COUNSELING COM

Notice posted on: 08-05-2019

61



1982-2019 37 Years of Excellence in Post Graduate Medical Education and Examinations

## राष्ट्रीय परीक्षा बोर्ड NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS

Ref. No. NBE/CONF./NEET-PG (2019)/ 689

Dated: 8th May, 2019

Sh. Amit Biswas Under Secretary Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India Nirman Bhawan New Delhi-110011.

Subject: Revised cut-off scores for NEET-PG 2019 -regarding.

Sir,

As per directions of MoHFW vide letter no. F.No.V.11012/5/2009-ME(P-1) dated 7<sup>th</sup> May 2019, the minimum qualifying percentile has been lowered by 6 percentiles. (Copy of the letter is enclosed)

2. The minimum qualifying percentiles for NEET-PG 2019 have been lowered as follows:

CATEGORY	MINIMUM QUALIFYING CRITERIA AS PER INFORMATION BULLETIN	CUT-OFF SCORE AS PER QUALIFYING CRITERIA IN INFORMATION BULLETIN	REVISED MINIMUM QUALIFYING CRITERIA ( as per MoHFW letter .No. F.No.V.11012/5/2009-ME(P-1) dated 7th May 2019)	REVISED CUT-OFF SCORE
General	50 <sup>th</sup> Percentile	340	44 <sup>th</sup> Percentile	313
SC/ST/OBC	40 <sup>th</sup> Percentile	295	34 <sup>th</sup> Percentile	270
Persons with Disability	45 <sup>th</sup> Percentile	317	39 <sup>th</sup> Percentile	291

3. It may be noted that there is no change in NEET-PG 2019 Rank.

Contd.-/2/-....

अंसारी नगर, महात्मा गांधी मार्ग, (रिंग रोड़) नई दिल्ली – 110029 Ansari Nagar, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, (Ring Road) New Delhi-110029 mail@natboard.edu.in, Tel : 91-11- 45593000, Fax : 91-11- 45593009

- 4. Copy of the Public notice regarding declaration of revised NEET-PG 2019 result is placed below for your kind information.
- 5. This issues with prior approval of Honorary Executive Director, NBE.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours sincerely,

Dr. N I Mangang

Deputy Director(Medical)

Encl: as above

## Copy to:-

Dr. B. Srinivas Asstt. Director General (ME) Govt. of India Ministry of Health & Family Welfare (Directorate General of Health Services) (Medical Examination Cell) Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi – 110011